
Annex A 

ANNUAL RATES OF SERVICE RETIRED PAY 
(APPLICABLE TO OFFICERS WHO GIVE FULL PAY SERVICE ON OR AFTER 31st Mar 2014) 

1. For all senior officers(other than senior medical and dental officers) the appropriate rate of retired pay will be calculated as a percentage of their pensionable  

earnings at the rates shown below. 

2. Pensionable earnings is defined as the total amount of basic pay received during the year ending on the day prior to retirement or the amount of basic pay 
received during any 12 month period within 3 years prior to retirement, whichever is the higher. 

NUMBERS OF 
YEARS 

RECKONABLE 
SERVICE 

2 STAR 
REAR ADMIRAL; 

MAJOR GENERAL RM; 
MAJOR GENERAL; 
AIR VICE-MARSHAL 

3 STAR 
VICE ADMIRAL; 

LT GENERAL RM; 
LT GENERAL; 
AIR MARSHAL 

4 STAR 
ADMIRAL 

GENERAL RM; 
GENERAL; 

AIR CHIEF MARSHAL 

CHIEF OF THE 
DEFENCE STAFF 

CHAPLAIN OF THE FLEET; 
CHAPLAIN GENERAL; 
CHAPLAIN-IN-CHIEF 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 

(b) 
(See Notes 

2 and 3) 

% 

29.4 
30.5 
31.7 
32.8 
34.0 
35.1 
36.3 
37.4 
38.5 
39.7 
40.8 
42.0 
43.1 
44.3 
45.4 
46.6 
47.7 
48.9 
50.0 

(b) 
(See Notes 

2 and 3) 

% 

29.4 
30.5 
31.7 
32.8 
34.0 
35.1 
36.3 
37.4 
38.5 
39.7 
40.8 
42.0 
43.1 
44.3 
45.4 
46.6 
47.7 
48.9 
50.0 

(b) 
(See Notes 

2 and 3) 

% 

29.4 
30.5 
31.7 
32.8 
34.0 
35.1 
36.3
37.4 
38.5 
39.7 
40.8 
42.0 
43.1 
44.3 
45.4 
46.6 
47.7 
48.9 
50.0 

(b) 
(See Notes 

2 and 3) 

% 

50.0 

(b) 
(See Notes 

2 and 3)

% 

27.9 
29.1 
30.3 
31.6 
32.8 
34.0 

35.3 

36.5 
37.7 
38.9 
40.2 
41.4 
42.6 
43.9 
45.1 
46.3 
47.5 
48.8 
50.0 
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Annex B 

SERVICE INVALIDING RETIRED PAY 

(APPLICABLE TO OFFICERS WHO GAVE FULL PAY SERVICE ON OR AFTER 31st Mar 2014) 

(£ A YEAR) 

NUMBERS OF 
YEARS 

RECKONABLE 
SERVICE 

REAR ADMIRAL; 
MAJOR GENERAL RM; 

MAJOR GENERAL; 
AIR VICE-MARSHAL 

VICE ADMIRAL; 
LT GENERAL RM; 

LT GENERAL; 
AIR MARSHAL 

ADMIRAL; 
GENERAL RM; 

GENERAL; 
AIR CHIEF MARSHAL 

CHIEF OF THE 
DEFENCE STAFF 

CHAPLAIN OF THE FLEET; 
CHAPLAIN GENERAL; 
CHAPLAIN-IN-CHIEF 

19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

31 OR MORE 

36,982 
38,452 
39,923 
41,394 
42,865 
44,336 
45,807 
47,278 
48,748 
50,219 
51,690 
53,161 
54,632 

48,972 
50,920 
52,867 
54,815 
56,763 
58,711 
60,658 
62,606 
64,554 
66,502 
68,449 
70,397 
72,345 

74,353 
76,819 
79,286 
81,753 
84,219 
86,686 
89,153 
91,619 

25,661 
28,415 
31,170 
33,925 
36,680 
39,435 
42,190 
44,945 
47,700 
50,454 

Note - CDS invaliding rate will be calculated on a final salary arrangement. This will be equal to the 34 year rate of Service Retired Pay 
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Annex C 

SERVICE ATTRIBUTABLE ANNUAL COMPENSATION PAYMENT 
(APPLICABLE TO OFFICERS WHO GAVE FULL PAY SERVICE ON OR AFTER 31st Mar 2014)


(£ A YEAR)


DEGREE 
OF 

DISABILITY 
% 

REAR ADMIRAL; 
MAJOR GENERAL RM; 

MAJOR GENERAL; 
AIR VICE-MARSHAL 

VICE ADMIRAL; 
LT GENERAL RM; 

LT GENERAL; 
AIR MARSHAL 

ADMIRAL; 
GENERAL RM; 

GENERAL; 
AIR CHIEF MARSHAL 

CHIEF OF THE 
DEFENCE STAFF 

CHAPLAIN OF THE FLEET; 
CHAPLAIN GENERAL; 
CHAPLAIN-IN-CHIEF 

20 
30 
40 
50 
60 
70 
80 
90 

100 

20,014 
24,558 
29,104 
36,380 
40,924 
45,468 
54,565 
59,109 
63,653 

27,100 
33,415 
39,731 
49,665 
55,980 
62,296 
74,639 
80,955 
87,271 

34,809 
43,052 
51,296 
64,121 
72,364 
80,606 
96,484 
104,727 
112,970 

46,744 
57,970 
69,197 
86,497 
97,724 
108,950 
130,297 
141,523 
152,750 

18,343 
22,470 
26,597 
33,247 
37,373 
41,500 
49,830 
53,957 
58,083 
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Annex D 

ATTRIBUTABLE LUMP SUM 
(APPLICABLE TO OFFICERS WHO GAVE FULL PAY SERVICE ON OR AFTER 31 Mar 2014) 

(£ A YEAR) 

DEGREE 
OF 

DISABILITY 
% 

REAR ADMIRAL; 
MAJOR GENERAL RM; 

MAJOR GENERAL; 
AIR VICE-MARSHAL 

VICE ADMIRAL; 
LT GENERAL RM; 

LT GENERAL; 
AIR MARSHAL 

ADMIRAL; 
GENERAL RM; 

GENERAL; 
AIR CHIEF MARSHAL 

CHIEF OF THE 
DEFENCE STAFF 

CHAPLAIN OF THE FLEET; 
CHAPLAIN GENERAL; 
CHAPLAIN-IN-CHIEF 

20 
30 
40 
50 
60 
70 
80 
90 

100 

10,926 
16,390 
21,853 
27,316 
32,779 
38,242 
43,706 
49,169 
54,632 

14,469 
21,703 
28,938 
36,172 
43,407 
50,641 
57,876 
65,110 
72,345 

18,324 
27,486 
36,648 
45,810 
54,972 
64,134 
73,296 
82,458 
91,619 

24,291 
36,436 
48,582 
60,727 
72,873 
85,018 
97,164 
109,309 
121,455 

10,091 
15,136 
20,182 
25,227 
30,273 
35,318 
40,364 
45,409 
50,454 
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Annex E 

ATTRIBUTABLE FAMILY LONG TERM COMPENSATION 

(APPLICABLE TO ELIGIBLE DEPENDANTS AND /OR CHILDREN OF OFFICERS WHO GAVE FULL PAY SERVICE ON OR AFTER 
31st Mar 2014) 

(£ A YEAR) 

DEGREE 
OF 

DISABILITY 
% 

REAR ADMIRAL; 
MAJOR GENERAL RM; 

MAJOR GENERAL; 
AIR VICE-MARSHAL 

VICE ADMIRAL; 
LT GENERAL RM; 

LT GENERAL; 
AIR MARSHAL 

ADMIRAL; 
GENERAL RM; 

GENERAL; 
AIR CHIEF MARSHAL 

CHIEF OF THE 
DEFENCE STAFF 

CHAPLAIN OF THE FLEET; 
CHAPLAIN GENERAL; 
CHAPLAIN-IN-CHIEF 

WIDOWS/ 
WIDOWERS 
PENSION 

PENSION FOR 
EACH CHILD, 
UPTO A 
MAXIMUM OF 
FOUR 

PARENTLESS 
RATE 

48,031 

10,926 

21,853 

63,973 

14,469 

28,938 

81,320 

18,324 

36,648 

108,172 

24,291 

48,582 

44,271 

10,091 

20,182 
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Annex E 

ATTRIBUTABLE FAMILY LUMP SUM 

(APPLICABLE TO WIDOWS/WIDOWERS/PARTNERS OR, IF NONE, ELIGIBLE CHILD/CHILDREN OF OFFICERS WHO GAVE FULL 
PAY SERVICE ON OR AFTER 31st Mar 2014) 

(£ A YEAR) 

REAR ADMIRAL; 
MAJOR GENERAL RM; 

MAJOR GENERAL; 
AIR VICE-MARSHAL 

VICE ADMIRAL; 
LT GENERAL RM; 

LT GENERAL; 
AIR MARSHAL 

ADMIRAL; 
GENERAL RM; 

GENERAL; 
AIR CHIEF MARSHAL 

CHIEF OF THE 
DEFENCE STAFF 

CHAPLAIN OF THE FLEET; 
CHAPLAIN GENERAL; 
CHAPLAIN-IN-CHIEF 

£ 54,632 72,345 91,619 121,455 50,454 
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