ANNUAL RATES OF SERVICE RETIRED PAY

(APPLICABLE TO OFFICERS WHO GIVE FULL PAY SERVICE ON OR AFTER 31st Mar 2014)

- 1. For all senior officers(other than senior medical and dental officers) the appropriate rate of retired pay will be calculated as a percentage of their pensionable earnings at the rates shown below.
- 2. Pensionable earnings is defined as the total amount of basic pay received during the year ending on the day prior to retirement or the amount of basic pay received during any 12 month period within 3 years prior to retirement, whichever is the higher.

NUMBERS OF YEARS RECKONABLE SERVICE	2 STAR REAR ADMIRAL; MAJOR GENERAL RM; MAJOR GENERAL; AIR VICE-MARSHAL	3 STAR VICE ADMIRAL; LT GENERAL RM; LT GENERAL; AIR MARSHAL	4 STAR ADMIRAL GENERAL RM; GENERAL; AIR CHIEF MARSHAL	CHIEF OF THE DEFENCE STAFF	CHAPLAIN OF THE FLEET; CHAPLAIN GENERAL; CHAPLAIN-IN-CHIEF
	(b) (See Notes 2 and 3)	(b) (See Notes 2 and 3)	(b) (See Notes	(b) (See Notes	(b) (See Notes
	,	2 and 3)	2 and 3)	2 and 3)	2 and 3)
	%	%	%	%	%
16	29.4	29.4	29.4		27.9
17	30.5	30.5	30.5		29.1
18	31.7	31.7	31.7		30.3
19	32.8	32.8	32.8		31.6
20	34.0	34.0	34.0		32.8
21	35.1	35.1	35.1		34.0
22	36.3	36.3	36.3		
23	37.4	37.4	37.4		36.5
24	38.5	38.5	38.5		37.7
25	39.7	39.7	39.7		38.9
26	40.8	40.8	40.8		40.2
27	42.0	42.0	42.0		41.4
28	43.1	43.1	43.1		42.6
29	44.3	44.3	44.3		43.9
30	45.4	45.4	45.4		45.1
31	46.6	46.6	46.6	35.3	46.3
32	47.7	47.7	47.7		47.5
33	48.9	48.9	48.9		48.8
34	50.0	50.0	50.0	50.0	50.0

SERVICE INVALIDING RETIRED PAY

(APPLICABLE TO OFFICERS WHO GAVE FULL PAY SERVICE ON OR AFTER 31st Mar 2014)

(£ A YEAR)

NUMBERS OF YEARS RECKONABLE SERVICE	REAR ADMIRAL; MAJOR GENERAL RM; MAJOR GENERAL; AIR VICE-MARSHAL	VICE ADMIRAL; LT GENERAL RM; LT GENERAL; AIR MARSHAL	ADMIRAL; GENERAL RM; GENERAL; AIR CHIEF MARSHAL	CHIEF OF THE DEFENCE STAFF	CHAPLAIN OF THE FLEET; CHAPLAIN GENERAL; CHAPLAIN-IN-CHIEF
19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 OR MORE	36,982 38,452 39,923 41,394 42,865 44,336 45,807 47,278 48,748 50,219 51,690 53,161 54,632	48,972 50,920 52,867 54,815 56,763 58,711 60,658 62,606 64,554 66,502 68,449 70,397 72,345	74,353 76,819 79,286 81,753 84,219 86,686 89,153 91,619		25,661 28,415 31,170 33,925 36,680 39,435 42,190 44,945 47,700 50,454

Note - CDS invaliding rate will be calculated on a final salary arrangement. This will be equal to the 34 year rate of Service Retired Pay

SERVICE ATTRIBUTABLE ANNUAL COMPENSATION PAYMENT

(APPLICABLE TO OFFICERS WHO GAVE FULL PAY SERVICE ON OR AFTER 31st Mar 2014)

DEGREE OF DISABILITY %	REAR ADMIRAL; MAJOR GENERAL RM; MAJOR GENERAL; AIR VICE-MARSHAL	VICE ADMIRAL; LT GENERAL RM; LT GENERAL; AIR MARSHAL	ADMIRAL; GENERAL RM; GENERAL; AIR CHIEF MARSHAL	CHIEF OF THE DEFENCE STAFF	CHAPLAIN OF THE FLEET; CHAPLAIN GENERAL; CHAPLAIN-IN-CHIEF
20	20,014	27,100	34,809	46,744	18,343
30	24,558	33,415	43,052	57,970	22,470
40	29,104	39,731	51,296	69,197	26,597
50	36,380	49,665	64,121	86,497	33,247
60	40,924	55,980	72,364	97,724	37,373
70	45,468	62,296	80,606	108,950	41,500
80	54,565	74,639	96,484	130,297	49,830
90	59,109	80,955	104,727	141,523	53,957
100	63,653	87,271	112,970	152,750	58,083

ATTRIBUTABLE LUMP SUM

(APPLICABLE TO OFFICERS WHO GAVE FULL PAY SERVICE ON OR AFTER 31 Mar 2014)

DEGREE OF DISABILITY	REAR ADMIRAL; MAJOR GENERAL RM; MAJOR GENERAL;	VICE ADMIRAL; LT GENERAL RM; LT GENERAL;	ADMIRAL; GENERAL RM; GENERAL;	CHIEF OF THE DEFENCE STAFF	CHAPLAIN OF THE FLEET; CHAPLAIN GENERAL; CHAPLAIN-IN-CHIEF
%	AIR VICE-MARSHAL	AIR MARSHAL	AIR CHIEF MARSHAL		
20	10,926	14,469	18,324	24,291	10,091
30	16,390	21,703	27,486	36,436	15,136
40	21,853	28,938	36,648	48,582	20,182
50	27,316	36,172	45,810	60,727	25,227
60	32,779	43,407	54,972	72,873	30,273
70	38,242	50,641	64,134	85,018	35,318
80	43,706	57,876	73,296	97,164	40,364
90	49,169	65,110	82,458	109,309	45,409
100	54,632	72,345	91,619	121,455	50,454

ATTRIBUTABLE FAMILY LONG TERM COMPENSATION

(APPLICABLE TO ELIGIBLE DEPENDANTS AND /OR CHILDREN OF OFFICERS WHO GAVE FULL PAY SERVICE ON OR AFTER 31st Mar 2014)

DEGREE OF DISABILITY %	REAR ADMIRAL; MAJOR GENERAL RM; MAJOR GENERAL; AIR VICE-MARSHAL	VICE ADMIRAL; LT GENERAL RM; LT GENERAL; AIR MARSHAL	ADMIRAL; GENERAL RM; GENERAL; AIR CHIEF MARSHAL	CHIEF OF THE DEFENCE STAFF	CHAPLAIN OF THE FLEET; CHAPLAIN GENERAL; CHAPLAIN-IN-CHIEF
WIDOWS/ WIDOWERS PENSION	48,031	63,973	81,320	108,172	44,271
PENSION FOR EACH CHILD, UPTO A MAXIMUM OF FOUR	10,926	14,469	18,324	24,291	10,091
PARENTLESS RATE	21,853	28,938	36,648	48,582	20,182

ATTRIBUTABLE FAMILY LUMP SUM

(APPLICABLE TO WIDOWS/WIDOWERS/PARTNERS OR, IF NONE, ELIGIBLE CHILD/CHILDREN OF OFFICERS WHO GAVE FULL PAY SERVICE ON OR AFTER 31st Mar 2014)

ı		REAR ADMIRAL;	VICE ADMIRAL;	ADMIRAL;		CHAPLAIN OF THE FLEET;
		MAJOR GENERAL RM;	LT GENERAL RM;	GENERAL RM;	CHIEF OF THE	CHAPLAIN GENERAL;
		MAJOR GENERAL;	LT GENERAL;	GENERAL;	DEFENCE STAFF	CHAPLAIN-IN-CHIEF
		AIR VICE-MARSHAL	AIR MARSHAL	AIR CHIEF MARSHAL		
	£	54,632	72,345	91,619	121,455	50,454